
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

R1 26 Aug 2025 | Deauville | LA LIEUTENANCE STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,600
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4228
	 2	 90000
	 3	 638211
	 4	 165080
	 5	 217766
	 6	 818304

JUSEARTH FAL (FR)
TRACANFIELD
JAZIRA (FR)
SPIRIT D’OR (IRE)
BLAZING STAR (FR)
BLUE HUNT (FR)

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
3
6
5
4
1

G T DE PREVAUX
M Z  SAHEBJAN
C DEMURO
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
D SANTIAGO

TIM DONWORTH
A WEST
J REYNIER
G HERNON
H PANTALL
G NAKOUZI

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
93
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-0
	 8-�3�-1-0
	15-�2�-0-3

$10,760
$0
$24,393
$136,664
$59,600
$31,517

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 JUSEARTH FAL (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,760
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Jusoor (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $8.5	 Detonate	 1:26.48		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 10	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $21	 Alem	 1:19.94		  ......... hd........................ EUR 17,640
2 of 7	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Mise En Boite	 1:19.53		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 16,128
8 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $4.3	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 24,192

2 TRACANFIELD Trainer: A West Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Tease maid (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $51	 Poschiavo	 1:40.26		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $41	 Tolebi	 1:28.25		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $15	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ......... 11........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $23	 Pasand	 1:53.90		  ...... 31¾..........................EUR 9,500
13 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 54	 $67	 Royal Enclosure	 2:09.44		  ...... 33¼..........................EUR 9,500

3 JAZIRA (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,393
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Toumar (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $11	 The Doctor	 1:29.74		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 8	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4	 Closefield Belle	 1:41.61	 	 ......... 14........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 12	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $13	 French Chunky	 1:03.32		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,600
1 of 8	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 62	 $*2.4	La Pampa	 1:11.50		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,269
1 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 61	 $5	 Gallius	 0:59.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,096

4 SPIRIT D’OR (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: $136,664
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Across the sea (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/24 (345 days)
Owner: FTP Equine Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $13	 Sky Majesty	 1:14.15		  ......... 20.......................EUR 113,950
5 of 8	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $17	 Selenien	 1:24.26		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,500
12 of 12	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $15	 Lady With The Lamp	 1:10.23		  ...... 12¼... weakened quickly final furlong
8 of 8	 05Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 55	 $29	 Detonate	 1:08.89		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 25,150
11 of 11	 10Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $67	 Miss Attitude	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 29,988
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

5 BLAZING STAR (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $59,600
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Flaming star (FR) J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (322 days)
Owner: G kern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Eywa	 1:09.11		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 22,538
7 of 7	 17Mar25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $5.5	 Polyvega	 1:04.23		  ...... 18½........................ EUR 27,500
7 of 7	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $6.5	 Soledad	 1:21.60		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 15,000
6 of 11	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $17	 Glanworth	 1:07.22		  ........... 5........................ EUR 20,000
6 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $8.5	 Rastrellare	 1:17.66		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 24,192

6 BLUE HUNT (FR) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-0-3 Prize Money: $31,517
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Bird of paradise (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/25 (133 days)
Owner: G Nakouzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $26	 Eywa	 1:12.70		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 13	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 59	 $29	 Hematite	 1:21.87		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
3 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58	 $19	 Dyonisos	 1:06.10		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,500
13 of 16	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 58	 $41	 Alreyyah	 1:11.29		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 12,000
4 of 11	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $12	 Lover Song	 1:05.00		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 12,000
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

R2 26 Aug 2025 | Deauville | FIERVILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 322
	 2	 46
	 3	 433435
	 4	 23
	 5	 3505
	 6	 451
	 7	 54
	 8	

VIZIOSA (IRE)
WITH LOVE GRACE (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)
BURGUESINHA (IRE)
LE BON DOCTEUR (IRE)
DAISY DAISY
PIANA
CELESTIAL VOICE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

5
4
3
7
8
6
2
1

R THOMAS
C DEMURO
L GALLO  3.5 
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
S PASQUIER
H LEBOUC

G BIETOLINI
G BIETOLINI
M BOUTIN
M D SANCHEZ
A MURPHY
E D MONFORT
N CAULLERY
MME A CROMBEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-5
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$13,190
$1,983
$15,543
$10,529
$2,717
$14,157
$1,812
$0

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 VIZIOSA (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,190
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Shkhara (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Di Cave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $15	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 31,500
2 of 6	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Vardif	 1:11.81		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,262
2 of 7	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Repel	 1:05.09		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 17,262

2 WITH LOVE GRACE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: With good grace (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $7	 Ceramic	 1:26.76		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 15,000
6 of 7	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $11	 Waramini	 1:27.98		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 13,700

3 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-5 Prize Money: $15,543
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 12-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $--	 Amelia	 1:28.82		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,000
3 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 53	 $10	 Une Aventure	 1:25.30		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 5	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 53	 $34	 Kenzel	 1:30.90		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 19,593
3 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 56	 $8	 Ten Ice	 1:06.40		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 7	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 53	 $19	 Go Ken Go	 1:03.50		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 19,593

4 BURGUESINHA (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,529
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Firebird song (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 31,500
3 of 7	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Repel	 1:05.09		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,262
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5 LE BON DOCTEUR (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,717
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Steep ascent (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Naylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,490
5 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Caro Buono	 1:13.13		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 14,490
10 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $7	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ......... 14........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 7	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53.5	 $23	 Agiota	 1:16.82		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,350

6 DAISY DAISY Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,157
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Daisy warwick (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: Pd Player

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $9.5	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 10	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $5	 Free Movement	 1:23.82		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 10	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Esthete	 1:11.45		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,490

7 PIANA Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas Ecurie Des Forets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $19	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 31,500
4 of 7	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $12	 Waramini	 1:27.98		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,700

8 CELESTIAL VOICE Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Cirrus minor (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Z Wentworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 26 AUG 2025

R3 26 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SAINT-HYMER MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 4
	 3	 70704
	 4	 26
	 5	 4
	 6	 5
	 7	

SAMANGAN (IRE)
ALHAEBA (USA)
AMICO PIETRO (FR)
NO REMORSE (FR)
RASSENI CHOP (FR)
EPI (IRE)
PARANOIA

58
58
58
58
58
58
56

2
3
7
4
5
1
6

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
SEB BARBIER  1.5 
S PASQUIER
M GRANDIN
R MANGIONE
P BAZIRE

F GRAFFARD
M BARATTI
M BOUTIN
N CAULLERY
S LABATE
I ENDALTSEV
MME J DUPONT-FAHN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
USA
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,038
$1,799
$1,203
$7,554
$1,215
$906
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SAMANGAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,038
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Samadrisa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Trinquette	 1:27.21		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,700

2 ALHAEBA (USA) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,799
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Upstart (USA) Dam: Iaintfraidanoghost (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Almaddah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $6.5	 Go Ken Go	 1:03.50		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 19,593

3 AMICO PIETRO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,203
Jockey: Seb Barbier (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Seb Barbier	 58	 $41	 Gentlemanlike	 1:30.15		  ...... 25¼........................ EUR 13,700
11 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Seb Barbier	 57.5	 $41	 Ten Ice	 1:06.40		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 11,500
7 of 7	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 Seb Barbier	 54.5	 $34	 Go Ken Go	 1:03.50		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 19,593
10 of 11	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 55	 $41	 Canena	 1:19.10		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 7,182
4 of 7	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 Seb Barbier	 59	 $51	 Remenber Chope	 1:21.12		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,100

4 NO REMORSE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,554
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Aluwaina (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth / Z Wentworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 05Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rayif	 1:10.25		  ......... hd........................ EUR 28,791
6 of 14	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $12	 Cape Orator	 1:17.03		  ........ 5½.......................EUR 130,000
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5 RASSENI CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,215
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo npamel fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Raceness (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56	 $26	 Go Man	 1:27.21		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,230

6 EPI (IRE) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $906
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Take shelter (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zlaty Kun S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $21	 Gentlemanlike	 1:30.15		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 13,700

7 PARANOIA Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather (UK) Dam: Grand depart (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dupont-fahn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 26 Aug 2025 | Deauville | FORET DE ROUMARE HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR12,500
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 300047
	 2	 186726
	 3	 723036
	 4	 470772
	 5	 934403
	 6	 000783
	 7	 203260
	 8	 215070
	 9	 804448
	10	 775908
	11	 090000
	12	 639590
	13	 099000
	14	 000900
	15	 609007
	16	 008000

TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR)
LADYBUG (IRE)
ZYGFRYD (FR)
NOT SO SILLY (FR)
ALPENGEIST
ANONYME (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
PRINCESS LAURA (FR)
RED CRAZY (FR)
CASH RULER (FR)
PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR)
ECLAIR DE VATI (FR)
PADDY WHITE HEART (FR)
GOT FROST (FR)
EVER READY (FR)
KIASTEP (FR)

60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56

9
11
14
8
4
12
15
3
16
6
5
2
1
7
10
13

J LACROIX  2.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M GUYON
B MARIE
C DEMURO
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A MOSSE
F LEFEBVRE
M BARZALONA
F VERON
L BOISSEAU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
J NICOLEAU
MME LEA BAILS  1.5 
CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
H LEBOUC

P LACROIX
MME D DOMMINGER
MME C AUVRAY
D DE WAELE
J LEROY
A SAGOT
M GONZALEZ
S GOUVAZE
H GHABRI
T RICHARD
MME C AUVRAY
T POCHE
A SAGOT
J V CHAIGNON
F CARNEVALI
MME G GADBLED

5
8
7
7
8
9
7
5
6
6
7
7
4
7
5
8

M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
86
--
--
--
--
--

	23-�0�-2-2
	51-�4�-5-4
	63-�2�-8-4
	56-�5�-2-3
	64-�3�-4-3
	46-�4�-1-4
	85-�5�-9-4
	28-�1�-3-1
	65-�5�-3-2
	15-�0�-1-1
	69-�4�-5-3
	41-�1�-1-4
	17-�0�-1-1
	82-�4�-8-3
	23-�1�-0-0
	51-�2�-2-5

$15,412
$64,679
$59,693
$70,700
$54,029
$40,688
$88,554
$17,828
$77,667
$3,563
$58,876
$35,428
$4,691
$83,421
$8,832
$33,228

	9-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-0
	42-�2�-8-3
	27-�4�-1-0
	23-�1�-1-1
	18-�3�-0-2
	28-�3�-4-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	21-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	20-�2�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	22-�1�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR) Trainer: P Lacroix Barrier: 9 Total: 23-0-2-2 Prize Money: $15,412
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 17-0-2-1 Track: 9-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Senorita bloom (FR) J+H: 15-0-0-1 AWT: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lacroix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $17	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 10,500
12 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 51	 $41	 Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,000
10 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 J Lacroix	 57	 $29	 Oser	 2:39.14		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $34	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ........... 3..........................EUR 6,700
7 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 57.5	 $10	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,250

2 LADYBUG (IRE) Trainer: Mme D Domminger Barrier: 11 Total: 51-4-5-4 Prize Money: $64,679
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 34-3-4-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Hot fudge (SWE) J+H: 25-1-3-1 AWT: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (89 days)
Owner: Mme D Domminger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 57.5	 $7	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,600
6 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $15	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 13	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 A Bally	 56	 $19	 Ronaldo	 2:18.52		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 6,700
2 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 56	 $13	 Afterglow	 2:21.95		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,700
6 of 10	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 53.5	 $8.5	 Afterglow	 2:31.57		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,200

3 ZYGFRYD (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 14 Total: 63-2-8-4 Prize Money: $59,693
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 39-1-6-1 Track: 19-1-5-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-2-8-3
Sire: Literato Dam: Zython (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 35-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-3 Last Win: 05/10/22 (1056 days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/l Lauletta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $15	 Joao	 1:58.47		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,450
3 of 16	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 54	 $6	 Maguro	 1:56.89		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	13]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $15	 Princesse Blonde	 1:37.07		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $8	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ........... 1..........................EUR 6,700
6 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $6.5	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 6,250

4 NOT SO SILLY (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 8 Total: 56-5-2-3 Prize Money: $70,700
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 37-3-2-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Nehalennia (USA) J+H: 8-1-1-0 AWT: 21-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (407 days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 K Vanderbeke	 55.5	 $19	 Joao	 1:58.47		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,450
10 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 59.5	 $13	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 K Vanderbeke	 57.5	 $26	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,600
7 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $8.5	 Expresso James	 2:06.24		  ........... 3..........................EUR 6,250
2 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $5.5	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,250
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5 ALPENGEIST Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 4 Total: 64-3-4-3 Prize Money: $54,029
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 33-1-2-1 Track: 18-1-1-1

8yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-1-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Middlemist red (USA) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 26-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/05/24 (459 days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 60	 $8	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 6,750
4 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $8.5	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $10	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,072
15 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 55.5	 $8.5	 Inca Man	 1:38.30		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,072
3 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $11	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,250

6 ANONYME (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 12 Total: 46-4-1-4 Prize Money: $40,688
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 17-4-0-1

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-0-2
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: La perspective (FR) J+H: 8-1-0-1 AWT: 19-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/12/24 (241 days)
Owner: M Maige

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $17	 Lovely Miss	 2:02.93		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,500
14 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $19	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $26	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,450
8 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $12	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 6,750
3 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $9.5	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,600

7 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 15 Total: 85-5-9-4 Prize Money: $88,554
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 57 Good: 48-3-6-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-4-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia bech (IRE) J+H: 72-5-9-4 AWT: 25-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-3-2 Last Win: 04/07/24 (418 days)
Owner: C Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $5.5	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,450
3 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 56	 $23	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 57	 $7	 Wings Of Fire	 2:25.71		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 A Mosse	 54.5	 $11	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,200
14 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $13	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 6,250

8 PRINCESS LAURA (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 3 Total: 28-1-3-1 Prize Money: $17,828
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amour eternel (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 AWT: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (158 days)
Owner: R Hoellard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 52.5	 $12	 Bella Ciao	 2:07.26		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $*6	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,500
12 of 16	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	15]	 D Breux	 54	 $19	 Maguro	 1:56.89		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $11	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,500
0 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Y Barille	 55	 $12	 Wardama	 2:11.97		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,200

9 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 16 Total: 65-5-3-2 Prize Money: $77,667
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 35-1-2-1 Track: 17-2-1-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 5-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red love (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 26-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (1250 days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 51	 $13	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $*3.3	Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.3	Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,500
4 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,750
8 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $12	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,072

10 CASH RULER (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,563
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Walimix (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Martin Lechot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 Y Rousset	 59	 $6	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 6,500
5 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $5.5	 Elusive Nelson	 2:04.01		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,190
9 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $17	 Sir Garsing	 2:12.61		  ...... 32¼........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $21	 Expresso James	 2:06.24		  ........... 6..........................EUR 6,250
8 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	10]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $19	 Parfaite Merill	 2:43.39		  ........... 9..........................EUR 7,200
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11 PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 5 Total: 69-4-5-3 Prize Money: $58,876
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 36-3-1-3 Track: 10-2-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Imagine in paris (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-4-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (241 days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $13	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,000
11 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $34	 Janisa Bere	 2:15.50		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 9,450
12 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 58	 $41	 Hamilton Desjy	 2:48.30		  ......... 13..........................EUR 6,500
14 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	14]	 M Calbrix	 56.5	 $26	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.00		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 6,700
13 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $29	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ......... 21..........................EUR 7,200

12 ECLAIR DE VATI (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 2 Total: 41-1-1-4 Prize Money: $35,428
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Gemix Dam: Louna de vati (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-2 AWT: 21-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/11/23 (651 days)
Owner: Ecurie J Konjovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $4	 Sunbeam	 2:50.20		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 5,750
9 of 12	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $7	 Singel Malt	 3:25.14		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $9	 Joshua Moon	 3:10.41		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 7,200
9 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $12	 A Stolen Kiss	 2:00.11		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 6,250
10 of 16	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 52.5	 $10	 Noble Angel	 2:09.62		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200

13 PADDY WHITE HEART (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 1 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,691
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Sitia (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Le Coidic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $23	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,996
9 of 12	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $26	 Stellania	 1:42.12		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 11,048
14 of 15	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 51	 $41	 Maitre D’armes	 1:52.10		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $81	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $81	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,072

14 GOT FROST (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 7 Total: 82-4-8-3 Prize Money: $83,421
Jockey: Mme Lea Bails (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 37-0-6-1 Track: 10-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-3-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 17-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-2-2 Last Win: 29/03/24 (515 days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mme Lea Bails	 51	 $34	 Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 12,600
14 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Breux	 51	 $26	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ...... 21½..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 Mme Lea Bails	 56	 $21	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,450
15 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mme Lea Bails	 56.5	 $19	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 6,750
16 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53	 $41	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ...... 25¼..........................EUR 7,200

15 EVER READY (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 10 Total: 23-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,832
Jockey: Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (439 days)
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 C Belmont	 60	 $9	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  ...... 15¼..........................EUR 9,943
9 of 16	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $--	 Lord Post Office	 1:23.28	 	 ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,280
12 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $17	 Micoleo	 1:18.06		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,417
14 of 15	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Breux	 53.5	 $34	 Herodion	 1:25.90		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 7,891
7 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $29	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,500

16 KIASTEP (FR) Trainer: Mme G Gadbled Barrier: 13 Total: 51-2-2-5 Prize Money: $33,228
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 30-2-1-4 Track: 16-1-1-2

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Kialoskar (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 23-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (974 days)
Owner: Mme G Gadbled

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 J Guillochon	 55.5	 $34	 Koulikoff	 1:41.03		  ......... 18..........................EUR 9,943
8 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 58	 $34	 Soho Vicky	 1:51.88		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,891
16 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $26	 Green Curry	 1:59.93		  ...... 39¾........................ EUR 10,606
13 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	15]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $34	 Eaglehawk	 1:47.59		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,522
13 of 13	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Bernard	 51.5	 $41	 Sweet As	 1:30.11		  ...... 22¾..........................EUR 9,600
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R5 26 Aug 2025 | Deauville | BREVEDENT HANDICAP
Distance: 3200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,900
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 823516
	 2	 746256
	 3	 035451
	 4	 344041
	 5	 306169
	 6	 815701
	 7	 321069
	 8	 890291
	 9	 530671
	10	 559793
	11	 951351
	12	 155213
	13	 780004
	14	 000800
	15	 005330
	16	 320208

ORION ROCK (FR)
KING KARA (FR)
PLATEADO (FR)
KALEONA (FR)
BADEN ROCKS (FR)
RISUENA (FR)
MEDITERRANEA BLUES
KEEP AWAY (FR)
AL HABISSET (FR)
LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN)
PICNIC ROYAL (FR)
SUMMER WAY (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
ELIITE (FR)
EASTERN STAR (FR)
FRENCH DIVA

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
53
51

7
5
13
6
10
8
4
14
1
16
15
3
2
12
9
11

A BARON
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
F VERON
S PASQUIER
EA RODRIGUEZ  2 

J MOUTARD
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
M GUYON
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
D SANTIAGO  1 

A BARON
T POCHE
MME S GAVILAN
A COUETIL
MME C WHITFIELD
J SANCHEZ
MME M GILET
B HELLIER
F BOUALEM
A WEST
J PARIZE
S ZULIANI
N CAULLERY
S DEHEZ
N CAULLERY
MME J STANG

5
6
9
6
8
4
8
8
4
5
9
6
10
5
5
10

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
DEN
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
77
--
--
--
64
--
--
66
78
--
64
--
--
58

	22-�2�-4-3
	15-�4�-2-1
	89-�11�-8-7
	13-�3�-1-2
	54-�5�-6-9
	19-�2�-3-1
	23-�6�-2-4
	43-�6�-3-3
	29-�3�-3-6
	29-�3�-2-5
	77-�10�-13-13
	 8-�2�-1-2
	60-�5�-8-5
	14-�0�-3-0
	26-�3�-2-3
	77-�5�-5-8

$56,399
$47,811
$153,058
$34,209
$126,691
$20,108
$65,055
$53,834
$51,785
$29,903
$180,100
$20,313
$118,781
$27,902
$33,540
$80,566

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ORION ROCK (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-4-3 Prize Money: $56,399
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Orion girl (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-1 Last Win: 01/02/25 (206 days)
Owner: A Morteo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 56	 $17	 Pentaour	 2:55.67		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,595
3 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 56	 $4	 Wurfgeist	 2:58.34		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,932
5 of 8	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 59	 $3	 Nabunga	 2:47.75		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 59	 $*2.5	Manssourio	 3:24.52		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 4,750
6 of 8	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 57	 $11	 Step Morning	 3:27.82		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,466

2 KING KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-2-1 Prize Money: $47,811
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (640 days)
Owner: Ec Moise Ohana/jc Datchi/c Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $13	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 58	 $4.5	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 10	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $*4.5	Oleron	 3:22.17		  .......... ½........................ EUR 12,600
5 of 10	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $3.8	 Ventosilla	 4:01.70		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 7	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $7	 Martin	 2:26.44		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,700

3 PLATEADO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 13 Total: 89-11-8-7 Prize Money: $153,058
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 40-7-6-4 Track: 11-2-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Airlight (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 70-8-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 40-3-2-3 Last Win: 11/08/25 (15 days)
Owner: R Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 57	 $15	 Bel Aristo	 2:31.90		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 9	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $*3.8	Piano Man	 3:15.90		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Werle	 60.5	 $9	 Catch The Stars	 2:28.50		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 13	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $9	 Risuena	 3:14.50		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 8,150
1 of 10	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 60.5	 $7	 Manne	 2:36.12		  ........ DH..........................EUR 8,150

4 KALEONA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money: $34,209
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Orellana (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/07/25 (34 days)
Owner: Mme F Legrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 58	 $*4	 Ilumine Precieuse	 3:28.44		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 14,204
4 of 14	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 51	 $17	 Lucio Vero	 3:38.72		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 27,883
10 of 11	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 53	 $5.5	 Black Hawk	 3:13.46		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 11	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 F Veron	 55	 $10	 Isaba	 2:52.12		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 14	 23Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 60	 $*4.5	Lou Marina	 3:08.83		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,150
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5 BADEN ROCKS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 10 Total: 54-5-6-9 Prize Money: $126,691
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 27-3-2-3 Track: 17-3-1-3

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Champs Elysees (UK) Dam: Becomes you (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 38-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-5 Last Win: 08/05/25 (110 days)
Owner: Stall Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	17]	 T Trullier	 57	 $15	 La Templiere	 3:29.65		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 14,204
6 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 57	 $9.5	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $13	 Nana Gina	 3:23.14		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 15	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 52	 $13	 Cuncerto	 3:19.37		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 57	 $23	 Yes Zara	 3:06.58		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,500

6 RISUENA (FR) Trainer: J Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: $20,108
Jockey: Ea Rodriguez (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dink Dam: Ketala (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/07/25 (26 days)
Owner: Shisam Cb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 A G  Serrano Pinero	56	 $19	 Kahoot	 2:30.70		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	15]	 A G  Serrano Pinero	58.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A G  Serrano Pinero	58.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,500
0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A G  Serrano Pinero	58.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:48.17		  ...... 31½..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 13	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 Ea Rodriguez	 56.5	 $26	 Sakurachan	 3:14.50		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,150

7 MEDITERRANEA BLUES Trainer: Mme M Gilet Barrier: 4 Total: 23-6-2-4 Prize Money: $65,055
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 11-5-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Mediteranea (FR) J+H: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 20-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 07/04/25 (141 days)
Owner: Mme M Gilet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $10	 Nabunga	 2:47.75		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 60	 $9.5	 Madame Lydia	 2:32.40		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 62.5	 $11	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 20½..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 9	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 60	 $9	 Piano Man	 3:15.90		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $29	 Masaiya	 2:33.20		  ........... 5........................ EUR 16,317

8 KEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: B Hellier Barrier: 14 Total: 43-6-3-3 Prize Money: $53,834
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 28-4-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Venga venga (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 28-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-2 Last Win: 29/07/25 (28 days)
Owner: Dr C Schwanenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 M Seidl	 57	 $19	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 B Kalysbek Uulu	 59.5	 $23	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 E Weissmeier	 57	 $15	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 11,000
9 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 E Weissmeier	 58	 $9	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,550
1 of 9	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 E Weissmeier	 57	 $19	 Amarena Dodville	 3:09.66		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,198

9 AL HABISSET (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 1 Total: 29-3-3-6 Prize Money: $51,785
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Habissett (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:36.33		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,710
0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:48.17		  ...... 31½..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60.5	 $26	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $17	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,269
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $26	 Black Saxon	 3:15.49		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,600

10 LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN) Trainer: A West Barrier: 16 Total: 29-3-2-5 Prize Money: $29,903
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch den g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Hurricane Red (IRE) Dam: La petite chinoise (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (425 days)
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $19	 Comte De Loir	 3:43.75		  ........... 3.................. never dangerous
9 of 10	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $126	Qualixia	 1:50.60		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,250
7 of 7	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $101	Monty	 2:08.10		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 12,350
9 of 9	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $34	 Roshvar	 1:21.40		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 8,250
3 of 15	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 F Veron	 60	 $19	 Lou Marina	 2:59.94		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,150
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11 PICNIC ROYAL (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 15 Total: 77-10-13-13 Prize Money: $180,100
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 40-7-7-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Akazie (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 65-9-11-11 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-6-5 Last Win: 08/08/25 (18 days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 E Puillet-roda	 61.5	 $26	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 10	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $6.5	 Bonny Way	 2:51.04		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,560
3 of 13	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $13	 Stella Marina	 3:54.37		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 12	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $6.5	 Everstorm	 2:33.20		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
1 of 9	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 M Luka	 70	 $7.5	 Flute En Sol	 3:51.70		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,650

12 SUMMER WAY (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: $20,313
Jockey: Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Marie du lys (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Mme L Horeau/p Vetillard/renard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 51	 $19	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $5.5	 Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 13	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $*4	 Joliepierre	 3:23.65		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,550
1 of 13	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $*2.8	Rue Daguerre	 2:56.27		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,400
3 of 9	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 Romain Lemiere	 71	 $*2.6	Picnic Royal	 3:51.70		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,650

13 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 60-5-8-5 Prize Money: $118,781
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 29-1-1-4 Track: 11-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-3
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 12-3-1-1 Turf: 48-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/02/24 (547 days)
Owner: E Selter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $23	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,970
12 of 15	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $15	 Sapristi	 2:37.86		  ........... 5........................ EUR 33,390
11 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 J Marien	 56.5	 $41	 Yes Zara	 3:06.58		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 13,500
12 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $19	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ......... 15........................ EUR 10,550
4 of 9	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 P Lotout	 71	 $15	 Picnic Royal	 3:51.70		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,650

14 ELIITE (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-3-0 Prize Money: $27,902
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Iqtidaa (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Fromentin/c Alard/devisscher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 18	 10Apr25	 AUT	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 68	 $67	 Robin Hill	 4:38.74		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 69,300
0 of 18	 26Apr25	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Magrex	 69.5	 $41	 Melle April	 4:24.27		  ......... 42........................ EUR 27,900
8 of 11	 04Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	  ]	 R Poincot	 67	 $41	 Kilt Ecossais	 4:46.90		  ......... 24........................ EUR 17,020
0 of 10	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 4200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 68.5	 $13	 Fox Trot	 5:12.30		  ......... 50........................ EUR 12,150
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $29	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,293

15 EASTERN STAR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-2-3 Prize Money: $33,540
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/01/25 (218 days)
Owner: Jl Veneroso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 55	 $15	 Mozart Des Brieres	 3:22.15		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 57	 $8.5	 Sedser	 2:42.09		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $11	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $8	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $6	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ......... 17........................ EUR 12,096

16 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 11 Total: 77-5-5-8 Prize Money: $80,566
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.0) WT: 51 Good: 35-1-1-3 Track: 14-2-1-2

10yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone the diva (USA) J+H: 14-1-2-3 Turf: 55-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-3-3 Last Win: 14/12/24 (255 days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $8	 Bonny Way	 3:24.40		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,000
10 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $17	 Yes Zara	 3:33.45		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $6	 Matgiwell	 3:15.68		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,000
0 of 10	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 W Levesque	 50	 $13	 Ventosilla	 4:01.70		  ...... 42¼........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 9	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Guineheux	 65.5	 $13	 Picnic Royal	 3:51.70		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,650


